

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10209/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2006 in WP No. 2036/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BHARATIYA KAMGAR SENA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHWA KALYAN KAMGAR SANG., PUNE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Hetu Arora,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, adv.
Mr. R.N.Karanjawala,A dv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Since the matter has been decided by the Industrial Court, no
further order is necessary to be passed in this petition, the special
leave petition is accordingly dismissed.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master