

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2007 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10209/2006

BHARATIYA KAMGAR SENA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHWA KALYAN KAMGAR SANG., PUNE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for recalling the court's order dated 23.11.2007)

Date: 01/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Hetu Arora,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

I.A. No.2 is rejected.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Assistant Registrar